
No. 82 

r 
' ·1 

264:5 

·, . 1 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 28 SEPTEMBER 1978 

CoRRIGENDUM 

THE notice headed "Surrender of Plant Selectors' Rights 
(Notice No. 2000, Ag. PV 3/2/29)" published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, No. 77, Thursday, 7 September 1978, on 
p. 2493 is hereby amended by revoking the first sentence of 
the first paragraph, and replacing it with the following 
sentence: 
PuRSUANT to section 20 (5) of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, 
notice is hereby given that an application for the surrender 
of a grant of plant selectors' rights, as specified in the 
Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant 
Varieties. 

(Ref. PV 3/2/29) 

----------------------
Land Taken for Road in Blocks V and IX, Hamilton Survey 

District, W aipa County 

KEITII HOLYOAKE, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PuRsUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, The Right 
Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General 
of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land 
described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road 
and sh;µ), vest in the Waipa County Council as from the date 
hereinafter ment~oned; and I also declare that this P.roclama
tion shall take effect on and after the 28th day of September 
1978. 

SCHEDULE 
Soum AUCKI..AND LAND DISTRICT 

ALL those pieces of land described as follows: 
Area 
ha Being 

2.2465 Part Lot 3, D.P. 9497; marked 'A' on plan. 

Situated in Blocks V and IX, Hamilton Survey District. 
1.9016 Part Allotment 371, Tuhikaramea Parish (D.P. 14399); 

marked 'B' on plan. 
Situated in Block V, Hamilton Survey District. 
As shown on plan S.O. 49154, lodged in the Office of the 

Chief Surveyor at Hamilton, and thereon marked as above 
mentioned. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor
General and issued under the Seal of New Zealand this 
7th day of August 1978. 
W. L, YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. 

GOD SAVE nm QUEEN! 
(P.W. 34/2541; Hn. D.O. 20/7 /105) 

Land Taken for the Use, Convenience or Enjoyment of a 
Limited Access Road in Block XIV, Akatarawa Survey 
District, City of Upper Hutt 

KEITH HOL YOAKE, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PuRSUANT to section 4 of the Public Works Amendment Act 
1963, I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith J11-cka Holyoake, the 
Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and 
declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is 
hereby taken for the use, convenience or enjoyment of a 
limited access road; and I also declare that ·this Proclamation 
shall take effect on and after the 28th day of September 1978. 

SCHEDULE 
WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT 

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XIV, Akatarawa 
Survey District, City of Upper Hutt, described as follows·: 


